16
Contact Design Part Number
and Number of Performance classes according to DIN 41612
Termination Length Contacts Loading Description II I
64 a + b fully loaded 20 8457 064 001 025 20 8457 064 001 049
0.6 x 0.6 mm Post Profile 32 a + b even loading 20 8457 064 001 031 20 8457 064 001 055
4.5 mm (Y) Straight 32 a loading only 20 8457 064 001 027 20 8457 064 001 051
64 a + b fully loaded 20 8457 064 002 025 20 8457 064 002 049

see contact designY
10
Part Numbering Format
10 8457 096 002 025
PREFIX VARIATIONS
10 Male without keying system
11 Male without flanges, without keying system
12 Male with keying system
13 Male without flanges, with keying system
16 Male with 1.6mm board retention clip without keying system
17 Male with 1.6mm board retention clip with keying system
20 Female without keying system
21 Female without flanges, without keying system
22 Female with keying system
23 Female without flanges, with keying system
26 Female with 1.6mm board retention clip without keying system
27 Female with 1.6mm board retention clip with keying system
00 Special Device
SERIES NUMBER
NUMBER OF CONTACT CAVITIES
Ex: 096 = 96 cavities
128 = 128 cavities
160 = 160 cavities
CONTACT VARIATIONS
Tail lengths, Lead styles etc.
PERFORMANCE CLASS AND LOADING VARIATIONS
Military Designation
M55302/131-01 M55302/134-02
M55302/131-02 M55302/134-04
M55302/132-01 M55302/134-05
M55302/132-02 M55302/134-07
M55302/132-04 M55302/134-08
M55302/132-05 M55302/157-01
M55302/132-06 M55302/157-02
M55302/133-01 M55302/157-03
M55302/133-02 M55302/157-04
M55302/133-03 M55302/158-01
M55302/134-01 M55302/158-02
Class M55302 & DIN41612 DIN 41612 DIN 41612
Class I Class II Class III
Cycle Life 500+ Mating Cycles 400 Mating Cycles 50 Mating Cycles
QUALIFIED MILITARY PART NUMBERS
11
Technical Specifications
Basic Grid 0.100 (2.54) x 0.100 (2.54) - 0.100 (2.54) x 0.200 (5.08)
SERIES Insertion Force 3.0 oz./.83 N average per contact pair (20.23/90N max. for 96 contacts)
8254/8459 Withdrawal Force Average per contact pair (.54 oz./0.15N min. per contact)
8457/8458 Contact Positions 2 x 16, 2 x 32, 3 x 10, 3 x 16, 3 x 32, 3 x 50, 4 x 32, 4 x 50, 5 x 32
8477/8478 Contact Resistance 20 milliohms max.
8483/8484 Current Rating* (see note) 3 amperes @ 20°C max. on connectors up to 96 contacts
1 ampere max. on connectors from 100 to 201 contacts
Insulation Resistance 5,000 megohms min. at 500 VDC
Dielectric Withstanding 1,000 VAC rms at sea level